CH \$65.00 468473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM409443

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert A La Loggia		12/16/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StormSource, LLC	
Street Address:	15300 N 90th Street, Suite 100	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4684736	APPOINTMENTPLUS
Registration Number:	4124067	APPOINTMENT-PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-233-4758

Email: docket ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Cotton
Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 2: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Address Line 4: Mc Lean, VIRGINIA 22102-8500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074613-0402578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Cotton, CA bar member
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia L. Cotton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment from Robert A. La Loggia to StormSource, LLC re APPOINTMENT PLUS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0887

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Robert A. La Loggia, an individual and citizen of the United States of America ("Assignor"), is the proprietor of the following trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations therefore (the "Marks"):

Trademark Registration No. **Registration Date APPOINTMENTPLUS** 4684736 February 10, 2015 APPOINTMENT-PLUS & Design 4124067 April 10, 2012

WHEREAS StormSource, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, located at 15300 N 90th Street, Suite 100, Scottsdale, AZ 85260, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with any common law rights therein and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this assignment on this 16^{th} day of December, 2016.

"Assignor"

By: Robert A fitzgin

Name: Robert A. La Loggia

"Assignee" StormSource, LLC

By: Robert A Jofgin

Name: Robert A La Loggia

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 12/19/2016

4847-4614-3806.v1